

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36653/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2024
in LPA No. 337/2024 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SURENDER KUMAR SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.239986/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 25-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR
Mr. Japneet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Singh olly, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Until further orders, parties shall maintain
status quo, as it exists today, with regard to
possession, construction and nature of the building.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER

