

ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25935/2024

SURENDER KUMAR SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CONNECTED MATTERS ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 156/2025 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 938/2025 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 4078/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 5719/2025 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 4071/2025 (XIV)

Date : 06-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Hargun Singh Kalra, Adv.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 156/2025, SLP(C) No. 938/2025,
SLP(C) No. 5719/2025 and SLP(C) No. 4071/2025

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 01.08.2025.

SLP(C) No. 4078/2025

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 has refused to accept notice, hence, service is deemed to be complete on the said respondent through refusal still none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 01.08.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar