

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25935/2024

SURENDER KUMAR SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP (C) NO. 26725/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26725/2025 (XIV)

Date : 21-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Shashi, AOR
Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Jain, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Akash Mahor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26725/2025

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies for service on respondent nos. 1 to 3 alongwith an application seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copies. Application is hereby allowed. Consequently, delay is condoned. Issue notice immediately.

List again on 07.01.2026.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ