

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25935/2024

SURENDER KUMAR SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP (C) NO. 26725/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26725/2025 (XIV)

Date : 07-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

Ms. Shashi, AOR

Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Hardik Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26725/2025

Service was complete on respondent no.1 on 02.12.2025 but
no counter affidavit has been filed yet. Hence, last opportunity

Contd...

is granted to file counter affidavit by 22.01.2026. If filed, be taken on record, else further opportunity would stand declined.

Service was complete on respondent no. 2 on 08.12.2025 and on respondent no.3 on 02.12.2025 but none has entered appearance.

Registry thereafter to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ